# 26/94/

# CH \$215 0

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schering Aktiengesellschaft		05/09/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIS Bio International	
Street Address:	Route Nationale 306	
City:	Saclay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91400	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2619411	CISNOET
Registration Number:	1658764	
Registration Number:	1490999	VENTICIS
Registration Number:	1085173	CIS
Registration Number:	2896603	YTRACIS
Registration Number:	2873747	SCINTIMUN
Serial Number:	76456688	CELLSEEK
Serial Number:	76496784	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-588-0800

Email: Docket@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: William F. Lawrence, Esq.

Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0675

900050826

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517710-1000 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: William F. Lawrence, Esq. Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deena L. Weinhouse Signature: /Deena L. Weinhouse/ Date: 06/09/2006

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=517710.schering#page1.tif source=517710.schering#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0676**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Schering Aktiengesellschaft, incorporated in the Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the US registrations and applications set forth in the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, CIS Bio International, incorporated in France, having an address of Route Nationale 306, 91400 Saclay, France, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the registrations and applications listed in Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest in and to these trademark registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with and symbolized by these registrations and applications.

This assignment is effective as of May 9<sup>th</sup>, 2006.

**ASSIGNOR** 

ASSIGNEE

By:

SCHERING AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

CIS bio international

Bv:

Name

(Typed):\_Antje Schmidt

Ursula Melzer

Dated: May 9th, 2006

T. .... les [ ]

(Typed): Gerd Krüger

....

Dated: May 9<sup>th</sup>, "006

USA\_DoA.DOC

## **SCHEDULE A**

US Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)	Mark
2,619,411	September 17, 2002	CISNOET
1,658,764	October 1, 1991	BZ.ORIS
1,490,999	June 7, 1988	BZ.VENTICIS
1,085,173	February 14, 1978	BZ.SINGLE CIS
2,896,603	October 26, 2004	YTRACIS
(76/456,688)	(October 3, 2002)	CELLSEEK
(76/496,784)	(May 3, 2002)	FIND FIGHT AND FOLLOW
2,873,747	August 17, 2004	SCINTIMUN

00369717.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0678

**RECORDED: 06/09/2006**